
 

 

General instructions: 

Kindly note: 

➢ Reporting Time during exams will be 7:45 am. 

➢ Exam timing from February 24, 2023 to March 9, 2023 will be 8.30 am to 10.00 am. 

➢ After exams, the students will revise the content for the next exam. Therefore, send the book 

and notebook of a subject accordingly. 

➢ Dispersal will be sharp at 11.30 am. 

➢ There will be no classes for students on non-exam days (i.e. during written assessments). 

➢ There will be preparatory leave on February 28, 2023. 

 

Date Day Subject 

10-02-2023 

 

Friday • English Recitation 

• Spelling Assessment 

13-02-2023 Monday English Reading Assessment 

15-02-2023 Wednesday • Hindi Recitation 

• Spelling Assessment 

17-02-2023 Friday Hindi Reading Assessment  

20-02-2023 Monday Mental Math 

22-02-2023 Wednesday • EVS Show & Tell 

• Spelling Assessment  

24-02-2023 Friday GK 

27-02-2023 Monday • Computer 

• Art & Craft 

01-03-2023 Wednesday English 

(Written assessment) 

03-03-2023 Friday Hindi 

(Written assessment) 

06-03-2023 Monday Mathematics 

(Written Assessment) 

09-03-2023 Thursday EVS 

(Written Assessment) 

• 30 marks for Pen & Paper tests, 20 marks for Subject Enrichment and Individual 

Presentations. 

• For English Recitation, the child is required to prepare all three poems. 

• Details of the Show & Tell Activity are as follows: 

➢ Theme: Speak at least five lines about: 

Roll No. 1 to 10: Means of Transport 

Roll No. 11 to 20: Means of Communication 

Roll No. 21 to 30: My favourite Season 

Roll No. 31 to 35: Machines Around Us 

➢ Language: English 

➢ Time Duration:1 minute (max.) 

➢ The use of props is mandatory. 

➢ Skills to be assessed: 

• Creativity in props and attire 

• Pronunciation and expression 

• Confidence 

• Originality of content 

• Overall presentation 
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